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CGHS COVERAGE IN NER

4315. SHRI LORHO S. PFOZE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation for setting up of additional
regional offices of CGHS in Northeast India and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether CGHS Centre in Imphal is working efficiently to cater to the needs of the CGHS
beneficiaries of Manipur; and

(c) whether any private hospital in Manipur has been empanelled for providing cashless
facility and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): CGHS Wellness Centres in Northeast India are under the jurisdiction of
Additional Director, CGHS, Guwahati. No request has been received for setting up of more
such offices in the Northeast India. Two Medical Officers among other staff are posted at
CGHS Wellness Centre at Imphal catering to 752 Primary card holders and 3149
beneficiaries and the said Wellness Centre is functioning smoothly.

(c): No.


